OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, TRAFFIC TOURIST & RAILWAYS HIMACHAL PRADESH SHIMLA-171002 TELE NO. 0177-2623062, FAX-0177-2623955

(E-mail: aig-rnt-hp@nic.in)

File No.TTR/5.12/2019-20/-7809

The Assistant Inspector General of Police, Traffic Tourist & Railways, H.P. Shimla-2, invites E-tender from Original Equipment Manufacturers or their authorized dealers under two Bids System i.e. Technical Bid & Financial Bid for the supply of Smart Card Reader with accessories as per the detail given in the Tender document.

Dated: 22/08/2019

Smart Card Reader with accessories	750 Nos (The actual
	quantity of purchase
	may vary from the
	mentioned quantity)
Earnest Money	Rs. 50,000/-
Tender Fee/Cost	Rs. 500/-

IMPORTANT DATEs

Date of online Publication	28/08/2019 at 03:00 PM
Bid Document download Start Date	28/08/2019 after 03:00 PM
Last date for receiving queries, if any, from bidders through e mail: aig-rnt-hp@nic.in	07/09/2019 upto 5.00 P.M
Pre bid meeting date	09/09/2019 at 3.00 P.M
Online Bid submission end date	27/09/2019 upto 01:00 PM
Hard copy bid submission end date	28/09/2019 upto 01:00 PM
Technical bid opening date	28/09/2019 at 11:00 AM

NOTE:-

1. The complete Tender Set can be downloaded from Himachal Pradesh Police website www.hppolice.gov.in and https://hptenders.gov.in. Any change/modification in the tender enquiry will be intimated through above websites only. Bidders are, therefore, requested to visit our websites regularly to keep themselves updated.

2. Bidders must submit their bids online on website https://hptenders.gov.in and sealed bid also be submitted in hard copy. The bids will be opened by the Purchase Committee in the presence of authorized representatives of participated firms who may like to attend the proceedings in Conference Hall, PHQ, Shimla on scheduled date time and venue.

3. For submission of e-bids, bidders are required to get themselves registered with https://hptenders.gov.in in website along with class-III digital signature certificates issued by CCA under IT Act-2003.

4. Cost of tender document in the form of Demand Draft/postal Order / Banker's Cheque only in favour of the Assistant Inspector General of Police, Traffic Tourist & Railways HP, Shimla and Earnest Money in the form of FDR OR BANK GUARANTY in favour of the Assistant Inspector General of Police, Traffic Tourist & Railways HP, Shimla, payable at SBI Shimla should be deposited along with hard copy of the bids in the office of the Assistant Inspector General of Police, Traffic Tourist & Railways HP, Shimla-171002.

5. The envelope containing tender documents should be marked on the top right,

"TENDER FOR SMART CARD READER"

6. One complete set of sample is required to be deposited for technical evaluation/field trial in the office of the Assistant Inspector General of Police, Traffic Tourist & Railways HP, Shimla-171002 on or before 28-09-2019 upto 1:00 PM.

7. All other terms and conditions are specified in the tender documents.

8. All documents (except BOQ) submitted by the bidders should be legible and in PDF format, otherwise, it shall be liable to be rejected.

Sd/-Assistant Inspector General of Police Traffic Tourist & Railways, HP., Shimla-2.